Note:  All specifications subject to change without notice.                                                                    Rev D  02/2020 - Page:  1/5
                                                                                                                                                                 Code: F01
Type R2920
Resettable Fuse (PTC’s)
Surface Mount
                www.optifuse.com        (619) 593-5050
Application:
All high-density boards
Product Features:
2920 Dimension, small surface mount, solid state
Faster time to trip than standard SMD devices.
Operation Current: 300mA ~ 5A
Maximum Voltage:  6~60VDC
Temperature Range: -40ºC to 85ºC
Termination Pad Characteristics:  Pure Tin
Agency Standards and Listings:
 R2920-AAA-VV-X
 A: Amperage rating
 V: Voltage rating
 X: Type of resettable fuse
Product Dimensions (millimeters)
Part
Number
A B C D E
Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max Min Max
R2920-030-R 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.60 1.15 0.50 1.20 0.50 0.90
R2920-050-R 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.60 1.15 0.50 1.20 0.50 0.90
R2920-075-R 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.40 1.15 0.50 1.20 0.50 0.90
R2920-075-60-R 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.60 1.15 0.50 1.20 0.50 0.90
R2920-100-R 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.40 1.00 0.50 1.20 0.50 0.90
R2920-110-60-R 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.40 1.70  0.50 1.20 0.50 0.90
R2920-125-R 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.40 0.90 0.50 1.20 0.50 0.90
R2920-150-R 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.40 0.90 0.50 1.20 0.50 0.90
R2920-185-R 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.30 0.90 0.50 1.20 0.50 0.90
R2920-200-R 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.30 0.90 0.50 1.20 0.50 0.90
R2920-200-24-R 6.73 7.98 4.80 5.44 0.20 0.80 0.50 1.20 0.50 0.90

t
Typical
Power
Max Time to
Trip
Resistance
Current Time RMIN
R1MA
X
IH, A IT, A
VMAX,
VDC
IMAX,
A
Pd, W A Sec Ohms Ohms
R2920-030-R 0.30 0.60 60 100 1.5 1.5 3.0 1.000 4.800
R2920-050-R 0.50 1.00 60 100 1.5 2.5 4.0 0.300 1.400
R2920-075-R 0.75 1.50 33 100 1.5 8.0 0.3 0.180 1.000
R2920-075-60-R 0.75 1.50 60 100 1.5 8.0 0.3 0.180 1.000
R2920-100-R 1.10 2.20 33 100 1.5 8.0 0.5 0.090 0.410
R2920-110-60-R 1.10 2.20 60 100 1.5 8.0 0.5 0.090 0.410
R2920-125-R 1.25 2.50 33 100 1.5 8.0 2.0 0.050 0.250
R2920-150-R 1.50 3.00 33 100 1.5 8.0 2.0 0.050 0.230
R2920-185-R 1.85 3.70 33 100 1.5 8.0 2.5 0.040 0.150
R2920-200-R 2.00 4.00 16 100 1.5 8.0 4.5 0.035 0.120
R2920-200-24-R 2.00 4.00 24 100 1.5 8.0 5.0 0.035 0.120
R2920-250-R 2.50 5.00 16 100 1.5 8.0 16.0 0.025 0.085
R2920-260-R 2.60 5.20 6 100 1.5 8.0 20.0 0.020 0.075
R2920-260-24-R 2.60 5.20 24 100 1.5 8.0 20.0 0.020 0.075
R2920-300-R 3.00 5.20 6 100 1.5 8.0 25.0 0.010 0.048
R2920-300-15-R 3.00 5.20 15 100 1.5 8.0 20.0 0.010 0.048
R2920-300-24-R 3.00 5.20 24 100 1.5 8.0 20.0 0.010 0.048
R2920-330-R 3.30 5.50 24 100 1.5 8.0 20.0 0.010 0.048
R2920-400-16-R 4.00 8.00 16 100 1.5 20.0 4.0 0.010 0.040
R2920-500-16-R 5.00 10.00 16 100 1.5 20.0 5.0 0.005 0.025
IH = Hold Current – Maximum current at which the device will not trip at 23ºC still air.
IT = Trip Current – Minimum current at which the device will always trip at 23ºC still air.
VMAX = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at it’s rated current.
IMAX = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V max).